LEDDriver
Aluminum box
with wire connector
Anti-LightLeakage
Integrated structure andavoid
light leakage
EasyInstallation
Flat andsmoothsurface
makes installationeasier
Twospring clips can be
attached toany ceiling material
Ultra-slimAppearance
Without big can, low-profile
recessed fixture,
fit in the tightest ofspaces
Suitable for new construction
and remodel installation
See reverse side for more instructions
Voir au verso pour plus d’instructions
6'' LEDSLIM PANEL13W5CCT
DAMP
LOCATION
USE
LIFETIME
WARRANTY
GARANTIE
A VIE
EL-6SP-13W-5CCT
INSTRUCTION
Dimming
5%-100% dimmable
TRIAC/ELV dimmers
PEARL
5COLOURTEMPERATURES
3000K 3500K 4000K 5000K 6000K
3500K
3000K
4000K
5000K
6000K
3500K
3000K
5
4000K
000K
6000K
EL-6SP-13W-5CCT
6 inches recessed round LED panel light in 3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K/6000K
Panneau lumineux rond encastré DEL de 6po. 3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K/6000K
There is dip switch on the front of junction box, and regularly marks
3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K/6000K. The dip switch also called CCT selectable.
Select certain color temperature (3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K/6000K) on dip
switch, then the light will be that color. Wall switch only has ON/OFF function
under this situation.
Round
NEW CONSTRUCTION ORRE-MODELINSTALLATION
Tools to open the appropriate holes in 2 Connect the AC power.
the ceiling.
Holding the clips, and push the fixture into installation hole. Release spring clips and push into place.
Combustible Building
Structure Member
100mm
from
rear or
lamp to
combustible
material
A barrier may be required to prevent loose-fill insulation or loose
combustible materials from contacting the luminaire
1.Open the box.
2.Take out accessory of wire clip.
1.Remove one of the knockouts
on the side plate.
2.Put wires through the hole.
Use suitable tool to remove
one of the knockouts of the
side plate.
PRODUCT STRUCTURE
N
L
G
White
Black
Ground
N L G
TTypeype
PowerPower
VVoltage - Foltage - Frrequencyequency
ColorColor TTemp. (ANSI)emp. (ANSI)
CRI (Ra)CRI (Ra)
TTypical lumens (lm)ypical lumens (lm)
EEffficacy (LPW)ficacy (LPW)
Beam AngleBeam Angle
DimmableDimmable
Power FactorPower Factor
Operating TemperatureOperating Temperature
Dia. x MOLDia. x MOL
Driver Dimensions (LxWxH)Driver Dimensions (LxWxH)
Ceiling Opening Dia.Ceiling Opening Dia.
6'
13W
120VAC 60Hz
3000K/3500K/4000K/5000K/6000K
80
1050
81
Yes
0.9
175 x 20MM
6"
85 x 85 x 32MM
-20¥- 40¥(-4°F~104°F)
120°
SPECIFICATIONS
Product EL-6SP-13W-5CCT